## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3373380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES F. INGLEFIELD	04/28/2015
BRIAN D. BARRY	04/28/2015
ROBERT W. EILMANN	04/28/2015
WILLIAM A. GOOCH	04/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN TECHNICAL COATINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	28045 RANNEY PARKWAY - SUITE H	
City:	WESTLAKE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44145	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14661860

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

**Correspondent Name:** D. PETER HOCHBERG

Address Line 1: 1940 EAST 6TH ST. - 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XX5071US.CIP (#90716)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO	
SIGNATURE:	/sean f. mellino/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=doc01295420150529094009#page1.tif source=doc01295420150529094009#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035739 FRAME: 0206

503326762

### Attorney Docket No. XX5071US.CIP (#90716)

# PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT PROTECTION

#### WHEREAS:

### NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTORS

- 1) Charles F. Inglefield 22 Hidden Valley Drive Rocky River, Ohio 44116
- 3) Robert W. Eilmann 4187 Columbia Road #136 North Olmsted, Ohio 44070
- 2) Brian D. Barry 27103 Hilliard Boulevard Westlake, Ohio 44145
- 4) William A. Gooch 4525 Grand Lakeside Drive Palm Harbor, Florida 34684-1031

### all citizens of the United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# LIGHTWEIGHT ENHANCED BALLISTIC ARMOR SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

March 18, 2015 under Serial No. 14/661.860

#### WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE American Technical Coatings, Inc. 28045 Ranney Parkway – Suite H

Westlake, Ohio 44145

#### a corporation of Ohio

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 035739 FRAME: 0207 successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Charles F. Inglefield

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Brian D. Barry

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Robert W. Eilmann

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) William A. Gooch

\* \* \*

RECORDED: 05/29/2015